BID FORM FILL DIRT – ANNUAL CONTRACT BID NO. 2024000060

TO: Senior Division Manager - Purchasing Board of County Commissioners Charlotte County Administration Center 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, Florida 33948-1094

The undersigned, as bidder, does hereby declare that he has read the Request for Bids, Instructions to Bidders, Technical Specifications & Conditions, Bid Form, Plans, and any other documentation for

FILL DIRT - ANNUAL CONTRACT

and further agrees to furnish all items listed on the attached Bid Form in accordance with the unit price(s) submitted. The above specified documents are herein incorporated into the Bid Form and shall be defined as the contract documents.

	CONTRACTO	R SUPPLIED FILL	DIRT \$17	/	TON
Lead time required	for delivery:	Two	calendar da	ys.	
Please indicate by	(√) that you have	included the follo	owing documentation	n with your bid:	
(X) References					
pursuant to a compe as provided by Flori days after opening wish to obtain the q	etitive solicitation a ida Statutes 255.0 the bids, proposa uote results, you	are exempt from s. 0518, until such tim ls, or final replies, may do so by visiti	. 119.071(1)(b)2 and some as the agency provious whichever is earlier. ing our Website at https://www.html.net.com/html/html/html/html/html/html/html/htm	s. 24(a), Art. I of the vides notice of an in Upon release of the p://purchasingbids.	eplies received by an agency the State Constitution, except not not not not not not not not not no
OPTIONAL ELECT http://bit.ly/3TYAyKa		-	our firm would like to	submit your bid	electronically, please visit
Name of Bidder:	Nickale Corpora	ation			

If notified of the acceptance of this bid form, the undersigned agrees to execute a Contract for the stated compensation in the form as prescribed by the County, within the time constraints outlined in Instructions to Bidders.

The signature below is a guarantee that the Bidder will not withdraw his/her bid for a period of sixty (60) days after the scheduled time for opening the bids.

In accordance with section 287.135, Florida Statutes, the undersigned certifies that the company is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, and does not have business operations in Cuba or Syria (if applicable) or the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, or is not participating in a boycott of Israel.

The undersigned acknow the price bid.	/ledges receipt	of the following adde	enda, and the d	cost, if any, of s	such revision	ns has been include	ed in
Addendum No, D	ated;	Addendum No	, Dated	; Addendı	ım No	_, Dated	_
Addendum No, D	ated;	Addendum No	, Dated	; Addendı	ım No	_, Dated	_
HOLD HARMLESS AG authorized party or ager Florida, its officers, ager litigation and judgment of person or property by rea	nt, indemnify, h nts, employees, of every name a	nold harmless and o and volunteers fron and description brou	defend Charlot n all suits and ught against the	te County, a pactions, include County as a	political subc ing attorney result of los	division of the Stat 's fees and all cost ss, damage or injur	e of ts of
Type of Organization (P	Please Check C	One): Individual (Ownership _	Joint Ve	enture		
		Partnersh	ip _	Corpora	ition <u>X</u>		
Name of Bidding Firm	Nickale Corp						_
Mailing Address	7886 Bucks	Run Drive					_
Location Address	Same						_
City & State Nar	oles, FL				ZIP_	34120	_
Telephone: (239) 28	7-3463	E-ı	mail: Brian@n	ickale.com			
Signature of person au	thorized to bin	d the Company:	1. My	lyh			_
Print Name/Title of pers		to bind the Compa		maybers 2023	·y /	resident	_

12

SOURCE OF SUPPLY AND SUBCONTRACTORS

The following sources of supply and subcontractors shall be used for **FILL DIRT – ANNUAL CONTRACT.** (If quoter does not have a source of supply or subcontractor, insert "to be determined". When source or subcontractor is determined, selection will be subject to County approval. If not applicable, please state N/A).

	Source of Supply	Subcontractor(s)			
1	CJC Mine Punta Gorda	1. Frank and Shelly Corp			
2		2. DJ Mendez Trucking			
3		3. Ismael Trucking			
		4. Three Locks Trucking			
		5			
		6			
	DRUG FREE V	VORKPLACE FORM			
	The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that Nickale Corporation (name of business) does:				
	1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or u of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employer for violations of such prohibition.				
		ise in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug itation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties thations.			
	3. Give each employee engaged in providing the corstatement specified in subsection (1).	mmodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the			
	or contractual services that are under bid, the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or not	the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities byee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days			
	5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory p such is available in the employee's community, by any	participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program is employee who is so convicted.			
	6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a	drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.			
	As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certif	y that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.			
	Signature	MAGY.			
	Dated	11/8/2023			
Ns	ame of Bidder: Nickale Corporation				

REFERENCES: FILL DIRT - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Contractor shall submit a minimum of three (3) recent (within the past five (5) years) references of projects of similar size and scope. Each reference shall include a project description, project location, name and phone number of a contact person, total project amount, and completion date. The County reserves the right to contact references.

Project Owner / Company: Watson Civil				
Name of Contact Person: Taylor Nelson	_ Telephone #(270) 227-7666			
Address: 319 West Town Place Suite 25				
City & State: Saint Augustine, FL	_ Zip Code:32092			
Project Description: State Road 70 Widening Project Delive	ry of estimated 300,000 Tn Road Base			
Total Project Amount: \$ Estimated \$1,000,000.00	Completion Date: Ongoing			
Durana dia Dan divisida				
2. Project Owner / Company: Dragonfly Pondworks	(0.41) 0.04 4000			
	_ Telephone # <u>(941) 961-4392</u>			
Address: 807 Center Street				
City & State: Apex, FL	_ Zip Code: 275 02			
Project Description: Delivery of various construction aggregation	ites to various job sites from Naples to Sarasota			
Total Project Amount: \$ Estimated \$500,000.00 per year	Completion Date: Ongoing			
City of Sanibel				
3. Project Owner / Company: City of Sanibel				
Name of Contact Person: Josh Haller	_ Telephone # <u>(239) 472-6397</u>			
Address: 750 Dunlop Road				
City & State: Sanibel, FL	_ Zip Code:			
Project Description: Delivery of Shell Base form CJC Mine to	Various destinations of Sanibel			
Total Project Amount: \$\$75,000.00	Completion Date: August 2023			
Chapman Family Partnership				
4. Project Owner / Company:	(863) 381-2331			
Name of Contact Person: 8725 Scarborough Road	Telephone #(863) 381-2331			
Address:				
City & State: Delivery of Base Materials to various pro	Zip Code:			
Project Description:	oject sites III Atcaula, FL			
	October 2002			
Total Project Amount: \$ \$40,000.00	Completion Date: October 2023			
Name of Bidder:				